
MBSEF VOLUNTEER RACE/EVENT SCHEDULE
2023/2024 

   DECEMBER

Updated November 1, 2023

   JANUARY

   MARCH            

   FEBRUARY           

   APRIL

Dec 9 (Sat)		  *Par for the Course I		  XC - SK			   Ask VC		  Nordic Center

Dec 16 (Sat)		  2023 JNQ#1 Sunnyside Pursuit	 XC-SK/CL			   Ask VC		  Nordic Center
Dec 17 (Sun)		  2023 JNQ#1 Sunnyside Pursuit	 XC-SK/CL			   Ask VC		  Nordic Center		

Dec 16 (Sat)		  Russ Read Memorial		  GS			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Dec 17 (Sun)		  Russ Read Memorial		  GS			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Dec 18 (Mon)		  Russ Read Memorial		  SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center

Jan 1 (Mon)		  *New Year’s Day Relay		  XC			   Ask VC		  Nordic Center

Jan 13 (Sat)		  *Nancy P’s Classic			   XC - CL			   Ask VC		  Nordic Center

Jan 21 (Sun)		  *Tour of Meissner			   XC			   Ask VC		  Ask VC

Jan 30 (Tue)		  Sun Cup				    SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Jan 31 (Wed)		  Sun Cup				    SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Feb 1 (Thu)		  Sun Cup				    DH Training		  7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Feb 2 (Fri)		  Sun Cup				    DH Training		  7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Feb 3 (Sat)		  Sun Cup				    DH			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Feb 4 (Sun)		  Sun Cup				    DH			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center

Feb 11 (Sun)		  *Great Nordeen		  	 XC - FS			   Ask VC		  Mt. Bachelor

Mar 2 (Sat)		  *Par for the Course II		  XC - SK			   Ask VC		  Nordic Center

Apr 4 (Thu)		  PNW Masters Finals		  SG Training		  7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Apr 5 (Fri)		  PNW Masters Finals		  SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Apr 6 (Sat)		  PNW Masters Finals		  GS			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Apr 7 (Sun)		  PNW Masters Finals		  SL			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center

Apr 6 (Sat)		  Cascade Crest			   XC - FS			   Ask VC		  Nordic Center

Apr 12 (Fri)		  *May Day Race			   XC/Jump/SG Train		  7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Apr 13 (Sat)		  *May Day Race			   GS/SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Apr 14 (Sun)		  *May Day Race			   GS/SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center	

Apr 18 (Thu)		  NW Cup Finals			   SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Apr 19 (Fri)		  NW Cup Finals			   SG			   7:30am		  Junior Race Center
Apr 20 (Sat)		  NW Cup Finals			   GS			   7:30am		  JRC or West Village
Apr 21 (Sun)		  NW Cup Finals			   SL			   7:30am		  West Village

Volunteer race positions will be filled prior to each event.  You will be contacted and assigned volunteer positions for the races in which you wish to 
participate.  Race schedules are subject to change throughout the season, due to weather conditions  Dates, discipline and venue may change.  Come 
prepared with a sack lunch, most days it is not possible to leave your position to get lunch.  Mt. Bachelor earned passes are only good for the season in 
which they are earned.  No carryover.  No day passes/earned passes available for the races marked in red with an asterisk.  

Thank you for volunteering!


